– GST not included in revenue assumptions.

– There are no changes to accounting policies prescribed
by the accounting bodies in Australia and the Corporations
Law that may have a material effect on the accounts of
Melbourne IT.

– The move to 120 King Street, Melbourne will cost $1.5
million in capital expenditure.

– Other capital expenditure on infrastructure and information
systems is forecast to be $1.8 million.

This is not and does not purport to represent a
comprehensive or exhaustive list of assumptions used in
the preparation of the Company’s forecasts.

6.5 Sensitivity Analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the
forecast revenue and EBIT to variations in a number of key
assumptions. Care should be taken in interpreting these
sensitivities. The sensitivity analysis treats each movement
in the variables in isolation from others, whereas in most
cases any movements will be interdependent. In practice,
however, Melbourne IT management would be expected
to respond to any adverse changes in variables by taking
action to minimise the net effect on Melbourne IT’s
earnings.

Changes in Key Assumptions During the Forecast Period

Impact on 2000 Revenue 2000 EBIT
$000 % $000 %

Impact of +/–10%
in com.au price +/–735 +/–3 +/–735 +/–16

Impact of +/–10%
in gTLD price +/–695 +/–3 +/–695 +/–15

Impact of +/–20%
in volume of com.au
registrations +/–1,231 +/–5 +/–1,231 +/–26

Impact of +/–20%
in volume of gTLD
registrations +/–1,275 +/–5 +/–805 +/–17

Impact of +/–10%
in Professional Services
revenue +/–695 +/–3 +/–695 +/–15

Impact of +/–10%
in overall
operating expenses - - +/–1,934 +/–42

6.6 Proforma Balance Sheet
The proforma balance sheet is based on the balance sheet
as at 30 June 1999 and has been prepared as if the capital
structure following the date of issuance of Shares under
the Offer and the Capital Reduction was in effect.

Proforma Balance Sheet
as at 30 June 1999

$000
Assets
Cash 8,612
Receivables 707
Plant & Equipment 891
Future Income Tax Benefit 219
Other 185
Total Assets 10,614

Liabilities
Creditors 3,087
Provisions 577
Total Liabilities 3,664

Net Assets 6,950

Shareholders’ Equity
Issued Capital 6,950
Accumulated Profit –
Total Shareholders’ Equity 6,9501